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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Corporate

Question No.  210

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 24 February 2014:

1) How much was spent by each department and agency on the government (Ministers / Parliamentary

Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio from the Supplementary Budget Estimates in November

2013 to date?

i. Detail the items provided to the minister’s office

2) How much was spent on departmental stationery requirements from the Supplementary Budget Estimates in

November 2013 to date.

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

For the period 18 November 2013 to 24 February 2014:

1) The department’s expenditure was $3,464.04. To provide a further itemised response would require an unreasonable diversion of resources.

2) The department’s expenditure was approximately $210,000.

